

CEB (FIBERNET) Co. Ltd

(A Subsidiary of the Central Electricity Board)

Expression of Interest (EOI)

For

<u>Selection of a System Integrator for CEB FIBERNET high speed</u> broadband network

EOI Reference No.: EOI-Fibernet-2024-01

The CEB FIBERNET Co. Ltd is inviting expression of interest for the Selection of a System Integrator for CEB FIBERNET high speed broadband network.

The EOI document may be downloaded, free of charge, from the CEB's website https://ceb.mu/procurement/tender

Applications, together with the relevant information of the Applicant, sealed in an envelope and clearly marked "EOI/Fibernet/2024/01: Selection of a System Integrator for CEB FIBERNET high speed broadband network" addressed to the Chairman, CEB FIBERNET Tender Committee should either be deposited in the Tender Box situated at the address mentioned below or submitted/sent by registered post or Courier Service so as to reach the below address by Thursday 05 December 2024 at 13.30 hours (Mauritian time) at latest.

Chairman Tender Committee
CEB (FIBERNET) Co Ltd,
c\o Central Electricity Board
Royal Rod
Curepipe
Republic of Mauritius

The CEB FIBERNET Co. Ltd reserves the right to accept or reject any application and to annul the EOI at any time prior to the closing date without thereby incurring any liability to any Applicant.